ValuePoint

MASTER AGREEMENT
MA16000234-1

AMENDMENT 1

Laboratory Equipment and Supplies
PARTIES

State of Idaho Division of Purchasing “DOP”
In conjunction with NASPO ValuePoint

and

Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C. “Contractor”

AGREEMENT

1. AMENDMENT. This Contract Amendment No. 1 and the provisions hereof are hereby attached to and
made part of the certain State of Idaho Contract for |daho Division of Purchasing, MA16000234-1, Laboratory
Equipment and Supplies. All terms, conditions, and prices contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect, except as expressly modified herein.

a. The Contract term shall be extended from April 1, 2019 — March 31, 2021.
Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C. te of Ma
/ #
F ¥ ‘V -
Gary M.-Galluzﬂ, \’:ce President Chelsea Robillarrd, Lead Purchasing Officer
1/7/2019 ‘ I ¢ / &

Date Date



